

| ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Brad Thomas Excavating | | Langlois & Sons Excavating | | Millbocker & Sons, Inc. | | Weick Bros., Inc. | |
|--|----------|------|------------------------|-------------|----------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| Clearing | 1 | LS | \$74,500.00 | \$74,500.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| Station Grading | 1 | LS | 169,000.00 | 169,000.00 | 140,000.00 | 140,000.00 | 240,000.00 | 240,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| Subbase, CIP | 14,200 | Cyd | 1.00 | 14,200.00 | 3.24 | 46,008.00 | 0.01 | 142.00 | 9.00 | 127,800.00 |
| Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM | 3,100 | Cyd | 3.00 | 9,300.00 | 3.00 | 9,300.00 | 7.00 | 21,700.00 | 4.00 | 12,400.00 |
| Subgrade Undercutting, Type II | 200 | Cyd | 5.00 | 1,000.00 | 18.00 | 3,600.00 | 0.01 | 2.00 | 12.00 | 2,400.00 |
| Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch | 48 | Ft | 53.00 | 2,544.00 | 52.00 | 2,496.00 | 65.00 | 3,120.00 | 48.00 | 2,304.00 |
| Culv, CI E, Conc, 30 inch | 60 | Ft | 85.00 | 5,100.00 | 58.00 | 3,480.00 | 95.00 | 5,700.00 | 120.00 | 7,200.00 |
| Culv, CI F, 12 inch | 1,430 | Ft | 14.00 | 20,020.00 | 16.00 | 22,880.00 | 17.00 | 24,310.00 | 20.00 | 28,600.00 |
| Culv, CI F, 15 inch | 40 | Ft | 16.50 | 660.00 | 21.00 | 840.00 | 18.00 | 720.00 | 22.00 | 880.00 |
| Culv, CI F, 18 inch | 40 | Ft | 17.00 | 680.00 | 21.00 | 840.00 | 19.00 | 760.00 | 25.00 | 1,000.00 |
| Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch | 2 | Ea | 650.00 | 1,300.00 | 750.00 | 1,500.00 | 700.00 | 1,400.00 | 600.00 | 1,200.00 |
| Culv End Sect, Conc, 30 inch | 2 | Ea | 850.00 | 1,700.00 | 980.00 | 1,960.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 800.00 | 1,600.00 |
| Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch | 1,000 | Ft | 3.50 | 3,500.00 | 3.90 | 3,900.00 | 0.01 | 10.00 | 4.50 | 4,500.00 |
| Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch | 50 | Ft | 7.50 | 375.00 | 12.00 | 600.00 | 0.01 | 0.50 | 10.00 | 500.00 |
| Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch | 4 | Ea | 75.00 | 300.00 | 130.00 | 520.00 | 0.01 | 0.04 | 80.00 | 320.00 |
| Aggregate Base, 6 inch | 31,000 | Syd | 4.55 | 141,050.00 | 3.75 | 116,250.00 | 4.50 | 139,500.00 | 5.00 | 155,000.00 |
| HMA, LVSP | 5,150 | Ton | 65.85 | 339,127.50 | 67.85 | 349,427.50 | 66.00 | 339,900.00 | 74.00 | 381,100.00 |
| Shoulder, CI II | 590 | Ton | 21.00 | 12,390.00 | 21.00 | 12,390.00 | 22.00 | 12,980.00 | 25.00 | 14,750.00 |
| Approach, CI II | 510 | Ton | 15.00 | 7,650.00 | 15.00 | 7,650.00 | 23.00 | 11,730.00 | 20.00 | 10,200.00 |
| Approach, HMA Millings | 20 | Ton | 10.00 | 200.00 | 21.00 | 420.00 | 24.00 | 480.00 | 20.00 | 400.00 |
| Riprap, Plain | 70 | Syd | 65.00 | 4,550.00 | 51.00 | 3,570.00 | 50.00 | 3,500.00 | 50.00 | 3,500.00 |
| Slope Restoration, Type A | 32,800 | Syd | 1.35 | 44,280.00 | 1.70 | 55,760.00 | 1.25 | 41,000.00 | 2.00 | 65,600.00 |
| Slope Restoration, Type C | 4,000 | Syd | 2.60 | 10,400.00 | 3.00 | 12,000.00 | 2.50 | 10,000.00 | 3.00 | 12,000.00 |
| Extended Restoration | 1 | LS | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 0.01 | 0.01 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 13,860 | Ft | 0.08 | 1,108.80 | 0.10 | 1,386.00 | 0.10 | 1,386.00 | 0.12 | 1,663.20 |
| Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 15,840 | Ft | 0.08 | 1,267.20 | 0.10 | 1,584.00 | 0.10 | 1,584.00 | 0.12 | 1,900.80 |
| Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified | 400 | Sft | 7.00 | 2,800.00 | 9.00 | 3,600.00 | 8.00 | 3,200.00 | 8.00 | 3,200.00 |
| Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Ltd, Modified | 50 | Ea | 18.00 | 900.00 | 18.00 | 900.00 | 40.00 | 2,000.00 | 40.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified | 15 | Ea | 130.00 | 1,950.00 | 175.00 | 2,625.00 | 175.00 | 2,625.00 | 175.00 | 2,625.00 |
| Erosion Control, Silt Fence | 4,000 | Ft | 2.00 | 8,000.00 | 3.00 | 12,000.00 | 1.50 | 6,000.00 | 2.00 | 8,000.00 |
| Erosion Control, Check Dam | 100 | Ft | 10.00 | 1,000.00 | 22.00 | 2,200.00 | 20.00 | 2,000.00 | 15.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Monument Box, Adj | 4 | Ea | 250.00 | 1,000.00 | 50.00 | 200.00 | 250.00 | 1,000.00 | 100.00 | 400.00 |
| Project Cleanup | 1 | LS | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 0.01 | 0.01 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| TOTAL BID | | | \$884,052.50 | | TOTAL BID | \$899,886.52 | TOTAL BID | \$923,749.54 | TOTAL BID | * \$1,091,543.00 |

* Denotes Math Error on Bid Form

| ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Brenner Excavating, Inc. | | Al's Excavating, Inc. | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | PRELIMINARY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | |
|--|----------|------|--------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| Clearing | 1 | LS | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | | \$0.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| Station Grading | 1 | LS | 431,120.00 | 431,120.00 | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 | | 0.00 | 190,000.00 | 190,000.00 |
| Subbase, CIP | 14,200 | Cyd | 0.01 | 142.00 | 8.00 | 113,600.00 | | 0.00 | 6.00 | 85,200.00 |
| Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM | 3,100 | Cyd | 4.65 | 14,415.00 | 5.00 | 15,500.00 | | 0.00 | 5.00 | 15,500.00 |
| Subgrade Undercutting, Type II | 200 | Cyd | 19.90 | 3,980.00 | 1.00 | 200.00 | | 0.00 | 9.00 | 1,800.00 |
| Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch | 48 | Ft | 41.30 | 1,982.40 | 70.00 | 3,360.00 | | 0.00 | 35.00 | 1,680.00 |
| Culv, CI E, Conc, 30 inch | 60 | Ft | 81.10 | 4,866.00 | 100.00 | 6,000.00 | | 0.00 | 55.00 | 3,300.00 |
| Culv, CI F, 12 inch | 1,430 | Ft | 16.90 | 24,167.00 | 16.00 | 22,880.00 | | 0.00 | 16.00 | 22,880.00 |
| Culv, CI F, 15 inch | 40 | Ft | 23.40 | 936.00 | 22.00 | 880.00 | | 0.00 | 20.00 | 800.00 |
| Culv, CI F, 18 inch | 40 | Ft | 25.40 | 1,016.00 | 26.00 | 1,040.00 | | 0.00 | 22.00 | 880.00 |
| Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch | 2 | Ea | 699.00 | 1,398.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | | 0.00 | 600.00 | 1,200.00 |
| Culv End Sect, Conc, 30 inch | 2 | Ea | 1,017.00 | 2,034.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | | 0.00 | 800.00 | 1,600.00 |
| Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch | 1,000 | Ft | 3.75 | 3,750.00 | 5.00 | 5,000.00 | | 0.00 | 4.00 | 4,000.00 |
| Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch | 50 | Ft | 8.55 | 427.50 | 10.00 | 500.00 | | 0.00 | 15.00 | 750.00 |
| Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch | 4 | Ea | 180.50 | 722.00 | 125.00 | 500.00 | | 0.00 | 150.00 | 600.00 |
| Aggregate Base, 6 inch | 31,000 | Syd | 4.38 | 135,780.00 | 5.00 | 155,000.00 | | 0.00 | 5.00 | 155,000.00 |
| HMA, LVSP | 5,150 | Ton | 69.90 | 359,985.00 | 72.00 | 370,800.00 | | 0.00 | 70.00 | 360,500.00 |
| Shoulder, CI II | 590 | Ton | 18.90 | 11,151.00 | 20.00 | 11,800.00 | | 0.00 | 20.00 | 11,800.00 |
| Approach, CI II | 510 | Ton | 15.60 | 7,956.00 | 17.00 | 8,670.00 | | 0.00 | 20.00 | 10,200.00 |
| Approach, HMA Millings | 20 | Ton | 33.00 | 660.00 | 20.00 | 400.00 | | 0.00 | 25.00 | 500.00 |
| Riprap, Plain | 70 | Syd | 42.10 | 2,947.00 | 37.00 | 2,590.00 | | 0.00 | 45.00 | 3,150.00 |
| Slope Restoration, Type A | 32,800 | Syd | 1.55 | 50,840.00 | 2.00 | 65,600.00 | | 0.00 | 2.00 | 65,600.00 |
| Slope Restoration, Type C | 4,000 | Syd | 2.15 | 8,600.00 | 3.00 | 12,000.00 | | 0.00 | 3.00 | 12,000.00 |
| Extended Restoration | 1 | LS | 1,066.00 | 1,066.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | | 0.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 13,860 | Ft | 0.09 | 1,247.40 | 0.20 | 2,772.00 | | 0.00 | 0.10 | 1,386.00 |
| Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 15,840 | Ft | 0.09 | 1,425.60 | 0.20 | 3,168.00 | | 0.00 | 0.10 | 1,584.00 |
| Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified | 400 | Sft | 7.45 | 2,980.00 | 9.00 | 3,600.00 | | 0.00 | 8.50 | 3,400.00 |
| Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Ltd, Modified | 50 | Ea | 19.10 | 955.00 | 40.00 | 2,000.00 | | 0.00 | 25.00 | 1,250.00 |
| Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified | 15 | Ea | 138.00 | 2,070.00 | 175.00 | 2,625.00 | | 0.00 | 200.00 | 3,000.00 |
| Erosion Control, Silt Fence | 4,000 | Ft | 1.65 | 6,600.00 | 2.00 | 8,000.00 | | 0.00 | 2.00 | 8,000.00 |
| Erosion Control, Check Dam | 100 | Ft | 31.70 | 3,170.00 | 15.00 | 1,500.00 | | 0.00 | 20.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Monument Box, Adj | 4 | Ea | 302.50 | 1,210.00 | 350.00 | 1,400.00 | | 0.00 | 350.00 | 1,400.00 |
| Project Cleanup | 1 | LS | 3,819.00 | 3,819.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | 0.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| TOTAL BID | | | \$1,173,417.90 | | TOTAL BID | \$1,187,885.00 | TOTAL BID | \$0.00 | TOTAL BID | \$994,960.00 |

* Denotes Math Error on Bid Form